The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute an agreement for the City Hall 21 

Retaining Wall project with Castillo Concrete Pool and Spa, Inc. in an amount not exceed Two Hundred 22 

Twenty Thousand, Two Hundred Ninety and 00/100 Dollars, ($220,290.00), which is the base bid amount 23 

of One Hundred Eighty Three Thousand, Five Hundred Seventy-Five and 00/100 Dollars, ($183,575.00) 24 

plus a Twenty percent (20%) contingency.   25 

Section 2.  Funding for this project is from City Facilities Special Activity funds. Account Activity 26 

108409 S40C633. 27 

Section 3.  Severability. In the event any title, section, paragraph, item, sentence, clause, phrase, 28